Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

June 10, 2014 Legistar Item: 14-10258

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Kaplan:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, June 5, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
for Contract 26-14 (K4-026), 2014 Sanitary Sewer and Lateral Lining, and submits same for your

approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Musson Brothers, Inc. S 917,223.70
United Pipe Renewal, Inc. $1,136,519.00
Michels Corporation $1,189,101.00

This public works project was estimated at $825,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Musson Brothers, Inc. at their base bid of

$917,223.70. Funding for this work is available in the below accounts:

Account Description

930.093.5850 Racine Wastewater Lining
994.,908.5020 Concrete Paving Replacement
287.900.5320 Sanitary Sewer Rehab

TOTAL

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel

Amount

$262,493.00
$161,730.70

$493,000.00
$917,223.70



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
— 730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ fafateaiaindubediad 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545

TO: Mark H. Yehlen
FROM: John C. Rooney
DATE: June 10,2014
SUBJECT: Contract 26-14 (K4-026) Sewer & Lateral Lining

You received bids on the above contract on June 5, 2014 with Musson Bros. Inc, submitting the
low bid in the amount of $917,223.70.

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at their bid price with the
funding being appropriated as follows:

Sanitary Sewer and Lateral Relining 26-14 (K4-026)

ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

930.093.5850 Racine Wastewater Lining $262,493.00

994.908.5020 Concrete Paving Replacement $161,730.70

287.900.5320 Sanitary Sewer Rehab $493,000.00
TOTAL: $917,223.70

Cc:  Joy Hansche
File 26-14

\JRH



